

## Embassy of India Phnom Penh

## Announcement of Scholarship for Higher Studies in India [2020-21] (Undergraduate/Postgraduate/Ph.D) [Last date of Application: 31st January, 2020]

## **NOTICE**

The Indian Council for Cultural Relations (ICCR) of the Government of India is offering Scholarships for meritorious Cambodian students desirous of pursuing Undergraduate, Post Graduate (Bachelors, Masters) and Ph.D. in Indian Universities from the Academic Year 2020-21.

Interested and eligible candidates may register and apply online at the Scholarship potal: <a href="http://www.a2ascholarships.iccr.gov.in/">http://www.a2ascholarships.iccr.gov.in/</a> with the required documents. Further details on Guidelines of application, Cities Brief, University List, Financial Terms and Conditions, Frequently Asked Questions are available on the scholarship portal. Scholarships under Mekong Ganga Cooperation Scholarship Scheme also include return Economy class air ticket to the nearest airport and 3<sup>rd</sup> AC Train fare to the place of study, if required, in addition to Living Allowance and other facility given in the Financial Terms and Conditions.

Students may click on different Universities in the Universities List tab on scholarship portal to visit their respective websites for information on different courses available and eligibility criteria. Shortlisted candidates will be called for a qualifying English language proficiency test and interview at the Embassy. Candidates applying for B.Sc., B.E./B.Tech courses must have studied Physics, Chemistry and Mathematics in their school leaving examination. Candidates applying for Ph.D. courses would be required to submit a synopsis of the proposed area of research. Candidates wishing to study performing arts need to enclose Video/Audio clip or YouTube link of their recorded performances. It is mandatory for all students selected for ICCR Scholarship to stay within the hostel provided by the University. No student will be allowed to stay in private accommodation. Students are advised to visit the University portal to ensure that they fulfil the required educational qualification and meet other criteria for the opted subject and submit all required certificates/documents.

For any additional information / guidance, please contact Mr. Adarsh Kumar Mishra, Second Secretary (Education) by Email: <a href="mailto:itec.phnompenh@mea.gov.in">itec.phnompenh@mea.gov.in</a> OR Tel.: 023 210912 /913; Mob.: +85517666814 / 017710798.

The last date for submission of online application is  $31^{st}$  January, 2020 (Friday). [Last date for application for Ph.D. courses is  $31^{st}$  July, 2020.] Students applying for scholarship should be between the age of 18 years to 30 Years and those applying for Ph.D. courses should be below the age of 45 years at the time of admission.

\*\*\*\*\*



## $e ext{cl} 0 ext{c$

ក្រុមប្រឹក្សាទំនាក់ទំនងវប្បធម៌ឥណ្ឌានៃរដ្ឋាភិបាលឥណ្ឌា នឹងផ្តល់នូវអាហារូបករណ៍សម្រាប់សិស្ស-និស្សិតកម្ពុជា ដែលមានបំណងចង់បន្តការសិក្សាថ្នាក់បរិញ្ញាបត្រ អនុបណ្ឌិត បណ្ឌិត នៅតាមបណ្តាសាកលវិទ្យាល័យឥណ្ឌាសម្រាប់ឆ្នាំ សិក្សា ២០២០-២០២១។

បេក្ខជនដែលមានចំណាប់អារម្មណ៍និងមានលក្ខណៈគ្រប់គ្រាន់អាចចុះឈ្មោះ និងដាក់ពាក្យតាមអនឡាញ នៅឯគេ ហទំព័រៈ http://www.a2ascholarships.iccr.gov.in ដោយក្ជាប់ជាមួយឯកសារពាក់ព័ន្ធ។ សម្រាប់ពត៌មានលម្អិតស្ដីពីការនៃ ណំនៃការដាក់ពាក្យ ពត៌មានសង្ខេបពីទីក្រុង បញ្ជីឈ្មោះសាកលវិទ្យាល័យ លក្ខខណ្ដិកៈថ្លៃអាហារូបករណ៍ សំណួរទាំងអស់ នេះ (FAQ) គឺមាននៅក្នុងគេហទំព័រអាហារូបករណ៍។ ប្រភេទអាហារូបករណ៍ក្រោមកិច្ចសហការទន្លេមេគង្គ-គង្គាផ្ដល់ជូន សំបុត្រយន្ដហោះទៅវិញទៅមកដល់ប្រលានយន្ដហោះដែលនៅជិតបំផុត និងជិះរថភ្លើងប្រភេទ AC ទៅដល់សាកលវិទ្យាល័យ ប្រសិនជាបាំបាច់ ដែលការផ្ដល់ជូននេះបន្ថែមទៅលើថ្លៃឧបត្ថម្ភសម្រាប់ការស្នាក់នៅប្រចាំខែ និងអត្ថប្រយោជន៍មួយចំនួន ទៀតក្នុងលក្ខខណ្ឌអាហារូបករណ៍។

សិស្សនិស្សិតអាចចូលទៅមើលឈ្មោះសាលកវិទ្យាល័យដែលមាននៅក្នុងគេហទំព័រអាហារូបករណ៍ ស្ដីពត៌មានលម្អិត មុខវិទ្យា និងលក្ខខណ្ឌិកៈដែលសាកលវិទ្យាល័យទាំងនោះមាន និងត្រូវការ។ បេក្ខជនដែលជាប់នៅក្នុងបញ្ជីសម្រាំង នឹងត្រូវ ហៅមកប្រលងធ្វើតេស្ដកាសាអង់គ្លេសនៅឯស្ថានទូតឥណ្ឌាភ្នំពេញ និងសម្ភាសផ្ទាល់មាត់។ បេក្ខជនដែលជាក់ពាក្យសម្រាប់ មុខវិជ្ជា ដូចជាវិទ្យាសាស្ដ្រ វិស្វកម្ម ពត៌មានវិទ្យាជាដើមត្រូវមានពិន្ទុ និងចំណេះដឹងផ្នែករូបវិទ្យា គីមីវិទ្យា និងគណិតវិទ្យាខ្ពស់ នៅក្នុងការប្រលងបញ្ចប់ថ្នាក់ទី១២។ បេក្ខជនដែលជាក់ពាក្យសម្រាប់ថ្នាក់បណ្ដិតត្រូវជាក់ភ្ជាប់ជាមួយនិក្ខេបបទ (Synopsis) សម្រាប់ការស្រាវជ្រាវ។ បេក្ខជនដែលជាក់ពាក្យសម្រាប់មុខវិជ្ជារបាំត្រូវជាក់ភ្ជាប់ជាមួយ វីដេអូនិងសម្លេងនៃការ សម្ដែងរបស់ខ្លួន។ ឥឡូវនេះ សិស្សនិស្សិតដែលត្រូវបានជ្រើសរើសដោយអាហារូបករណ៍ ICCR នឹងត្រូវផ្ដល់កន្លែងស្នាក់នៅ ក្នុងសាកលវិទ្យាល័យ។ គ្មានសិស្សនិស្សិតណាមួយត្រូវបានអនុញ្ញាតអោយស្នាក់នៅជាលក្ខណៈឯកជននោះទេ។ សិស្ស និស្សិតទាំងអស់អាចចូលទៅមើលគេហទំព័រនៃសកលវិទ្យាល័យដែលខ្លួនចង់ដាក់ពាក្យដើម្បីធានាថាបានបំពេញលក្ខខណ្ឌិកៈ និងឯកសារគ្រប់គ្រាន់ដែលសាកលវិទ្យាល័យត្រូវការ។

សម្រាប់ពត៌មានសម្អិត និងការនៃណាំ អាចទំនាក់ទំនង់ទៅ លោក Adarsh Kumar Mishra លេខាទី២ផ្នែកអប់រំតាម រយៈ Email: <u>itec.phnompenh@mea.gov.in</u> និងទូរសព្ទៈ 023210912/913 ។ +85517666814/ 017710798។

ថ្ងៃឈប់ទទួលពាក្យនៅថ្ងៃសុក្រទី**៣១ ខែមករា ឆ្នាំ២០២០** និង សម្រាប់ថ្នាក់បណ្ឌិតនៅថ្ងៃទី **៣១ ខែកក្កដា ឆ្នាំ** ២០២០ ។ បេក្ខជនដែលដាក់សម្រាប់អាហារូបករណ៍ថ្នាក់បរិញ្ញាបត្រ និងអនុបណ្ឌិតត្រូវមានអាយុចន្លោះពី ១៨ទៅ៣០ឆ្នាំ និង ថ្នាក់បណ្ឌិតអាយុក្រោម៤៥ឆ្នាំ គិតចាប់ពីថ្ងៃចូលរៀន។

\* \* \* \* \*